

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No.2222 of 2024

Rizwan Ansari Petitioner
Versus
Zonal Manager, Bank of India, Hazaribagh Zone,
Hazaribagh & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.
For the Respondents : Mr. A. Allam, Sr. Adv
: Ms. Sushmita Kumari, Adv

03/Dated: 02nd July, 2024

1. Two weeks’ time, as prayed for, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner for removal of the defect(s), as pointed out by the office, failing which, this writ petition shall stand rejected without further reference to a Bench.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)