

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S). No. 2222 of 2024

Rizwan Ansari Petitioner

Versus

Zonal Manager, Bank of India, Hazaribagh
Zone Hazaribagh & Ors. Respondents

CORAM : HON’BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Santosh Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Yogendra Yadav, Advocate

04/ 28.11.2024 As prayed, list this case after four weeks to enable the respondents
to file counter-affidavit.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)

kunal