

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
WP(S) No.2222 of 2024

Rizwan Ansari ... **Petitioner(s).**
Versus
Zonal Manager, Bank of India and Others ... **Respondent(s).**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Samir Varma, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. A. Allam, Sr. Advocate
.....

06 /26.03.2026: On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list
this case in the next week.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

26.03.2026
Tanuj